

No. 40968-2-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ADELE E. EWING,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Supplemental Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:


SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

ARGUMENT 1

A. EWING FAILED TO OBJECT TO THE SPECIAL VERDICT
JURY INSTRUCTION GIVEN BY THE TRIAL COURT AND
IS THEREFORE BARRED FROM RAISING IT FOR THE
FIRST TIME ON APPEAL. 1

B. EWING RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL THROUGHOUT THE TRIAL..... 5

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Bashaw</i> , 169 Wn.2d 133, 234 P.3d 195 (2010).....	2, 3
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn. App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003)	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)....	1, 2, 5
<i>State v. Nunez</i> , Court of Appeals, Div. 3 Case No. 28259-7-III, decided February 15, 2011 (published in part)	4
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	1, 2
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004).....	5

Federal Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 688, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 674 (1984).....	5
---	---

Other Rules or Authorities

RAP 2.5(a).....	1, 3
WPIC 160.00	6
